MP38 w/12" Multi Purpose Saw UT-05078

MP38 W/12"
MP38 W/14"

MP38i

UTO05078
UT05079

UTO05081

P/N FS02258

Page 1 of 9



MP38 w/12" Multi Purpose Saw UT-05078

{  Be18

STARTER-IGNITION

i

No. Part Mo, Dascription oy,
1 |[¥ ao03s4A | STARTER {Completa) 1
2 A 8352 B GRIP-Starter winzar 1
3 A 97a08 SPRING & CONTAINER 1
4 £ 03637 FULLEY ASSEMBLY 1
E BaT4 WASHER- Thrugst 1
) B833Z A PAWL-Starter {
T BATEQ B GLIP-Hetalnar 1
B P& 97500 ROPE-Starter (68" 1
o | BIIZ4A NUT=lam (8 - 24} 1

10 BA1OR WABHER-Lock (R} 1

1 LR SOREW-Trusa Hd, (1024 % 1 1/a% 1

12 P 03305 AOREW [§0-24 k 34" a

[LJF 08701 IBNITION MODULE KIT t

13 LIP Q8830 ROTOR H

14 P gasay NN MOTULE |

15 & D2EQT SPARK PLUG BOOT KIT 1

16 P 04003 BPARK PLUM (RCJEY) (Fasletor) 1

i7 P QdBE SCREW.Pan He (8-32 x 587 2

13 A 03586 @AROUND WIRE 1

18 A 02384 IGNITION BRAUND WIRE 1

20 fia): e SWITCH 1

Wabrenty Flat Rate
Job  Daeedlptlon

CALT ... Bolld Stete Moduls ... -
CAIZ .. Ground LBBD e erre e

CA1G ... H-Tanglan Lead ...........
Gaid. Starter Assambly ...
Gt L StarEr PEMS. et

2 @989, John Coera Conmurmer Produots, Ing.

Gro18a

Page 2 of 9



MP38 w/12" Multi Purpose Saw UT-05078

wHa1an

ENQINE INTERNAL

MNe. Fart Ne, Ceacripilan aty.
5 * 5 3E95 CRAMKSHAFT 1
2 D&797 1 BEARING-Ball g
4 o2161 A BEARING-PIsan Pin 1
4 FELTE KEY-Wordm 1
5 " A 0asad CYLINDER & PISTON ASEEMBELY |
B 01508 GASKET-Cylinday 1
7 02426 BRFACER H
B 0246 STUD-{10-24 X 1 147 B
-] * 501273 BISTON {1,880 Dia.) 1

1% 02461 Pl HA-RAEInIng 2

1 fo-82 BN E-Flaion 2

12 Eﬁ 022728 GRANKGASE 1

12 B2EEA HOREYY-Trues Hd, (10-24 X 1 14% | 9

14 2eaaz AETAIMER-Baarng 1

1= gB1NT A SEALMaIN z

16 BZEEQ SCRAEW-Fan Hd {12-24 x dd" 4

Toreun Spoy
lipm InfLES 'y Fagires
Mo, Loathe
L e B BBE

ST T e RED 282

Warranty Fial Raie

Job  Dedcriptlan Tima™r.
CE1G ... Perllel Enging FebUld ..o e £
CB11 ... Compléte Enite ReBUlE ... 2.0

CEAE ... Saal AGer Site . er e

Page 3 of 9



MP38 w/12" Multi Purpose Saw UT-05078

AlR CLEANER

No.| PartNe, Cwacription Giy.
{ 30y FPREFILTER-Falt 1
2 02308 ELEMENT-AIr Flitar 1
a 2ach ¥ COWER-AIT Fillar Elenant 1
4 pEsan HUT-Hex Conloel 1
& * 24 03830 A COVER-AIr Flltar 1
€ oaszs GECAL-Waming (Frarh) 1
7 320 DECAL-Warning (Eng.] 1

G544 DECAL-Warnlng Gt 1
B A 8024 KNOE & INSERT 1
F 02330 MUT- Hax 2

n GA2RE O-Ring 1

11 Q2ana B COVER-Cylindar 1

12 Q2425 SFACER-Insylntng 2

13 a1qaa ML T-Hax 2

14 BZER4 SCRAEW.Hex Crp {10=24 X 1 3/4") 1

15 Daaa? STUD-Offgst [10-24) {

18 D234k ATUD {1824 = 1" i

TOMRH S
Hem InLbsg e Recuked
N, Losite
4 400 4B
|- I s P B
1&.. ..o Hend Tight,, --- ... BLUE 242
1 1B, 1B
Warranty Flat Ratu
Job Dasoriptlon TirmawHr,
G011 . Carh Chambar .. B

Page 4 of 9



MP38 w/12"

Multi Purpose Saw UT-05078

CLUTCH-EXHAUST SYSTEM

No.| PartNo. Casription Qty.
1 A3 SOAEW-Manhing Hese Hd. [B-32 X 58] 3
2 93628 COVER-Clukity 2
2 BEEDE A EPRING-Clulch a
4 ToZ3E SHOE-Lluteh ]
5 f2334 CLUTCH-Spider 1
g A 49543 PULLEY-Drurm & Begring 1
7 45071 BEARING=H andla 1
a 43070 AACE-innar 1
i 48136 WASHER-Th Ut 1

o ABTSF A SEAL-aln 1

11 ep22 1 HETAINEA-Baaring 1

12 A QR3ES A GLUTCH-Covar 1

13 F2675 SCAEW- Taptis (8-32 1 687 2

id ai2p2 WLT-Hex Flmnpga (5/16-18) 2

15 AC3BTE A QAR KIT 1

18 QEagT BOLT-Whael Amm 1

17 A DZERT MUFFLER 1

1% o574 BOREW-Trisa He. (10-24 x 2 185 &

gl A GHTT CAP- Mulfier 1

20 BOGRY ECREW-Meching Hex Hd. (8-32 x 1427 | 3

3 BEEED 1 BCREW-Tors [10-24 x 1527 2

Targue B
L] L MM R
Mp. Lociha
1 « B5 .. 6.2 ... BLUE 242
=3 w400, o 2R2 RED 252
13 w20 .. e B2
14 - 140 .15.8
18 we B . B2
21 w B8 B.2

Wharranty Fint Rata

Jeb Cessrfption TmasHr.
CBIG.. Baal PTO, 4
CE1E.. Mutis: .

16

Page 5 of 9



MP38 w/12" Multi Purpose Saw UT-05078

CARBURETOR-FUEL TANK

Warranty Fiei Minla

Job  Dazerdpilon THrWHT,
CFI0 .. Carburaior Fepnss .. -
GF12.. FuslLing .. |
CF1%.. Hoplaos E—arba'l:hnka Lrnkuga .
CF1B .. Fupl Tu.nk v
CE1T .. Manltald ... B
Torque o
Twm IvLBg M Hoaoked
Na, Lo
T
.. BE, o Tt
s, o 1T
45, - — Y-
eooee B e rarins Bl
NO.f  PART ND. |DESCRIPTION my. | [NG.| PART NO. [DESCRIRTIGN aly.
1 D2a¢n BASKET-Foam {1/4% 1 17 | P oo CARBURETSR-Walbrg 1
e 023 FILTER-Eeraan 1|| 48| =ocEsem CHOKE LINK & RETAINER 1
] O2A02 RASKET-Fram 1] 18 (58323 BRAGKET-Cable 5
4 A e ADAPTOR-Intake 1| = aratd AQD .S hoke 1
B BzseR SCREW-Trusa Hd. (8-18 X 3 1747 21l g g4l AROMMET 1
8 oza7ER EAT-Foam 1|22 | Aotasse EAOUND 'WIRE 1
¥ eGS0 1 SCREW-Tar, (10-24 X 1/2%) 1(l23|  soses SCREW-Tiuge Hd, (10-24 X 1 14"} 1
8| A0za1E GRBLE-Throtile 1] 2a |[»a cad0s & TANK-Fuaal 1
g 02313 A | BRAGKET-AIr Intake 1| s8 B42a7 GROMMET 1
10 B2E1E SCREW-Thread Farm, [8-18 X 1R 1011 zs || Aczepe FILTER BLEEVE (Complata} 1
" DA4EE ERACKET-Cabls End 1) z27 B4TTE 40 TUBRING-ELhbar (104 1
12 02296 @ASKET-Carburetar £1iga |[M*agrTo0 FILTER-Fuel 1
13 pEed 1 | ADAPTOR:Intake 11| 22 |[__50283 ta FILTER-Fugl 1
14 02267 QASKET-Adaptor 1] a0 || Acoeoda CAP-Tank {w/Aatalrar) 1
15 BesT1 ECREW-Pan K. [10-24 X 51 3 —
18 BIET 8 | TURINGPulss Imm (4 347 1

Graoi s

Page 6 of 9



MP38 w/12" Multi Purpose Saw UT-05078

il

HANDLES

Mo, Part Ho. Deacriptlan Gy,
1 2337 BDLATOA PN d
g HAER A BQLATOR-Veretlon 4
a 02318 A HANDLE-Rmar 1
& go545 FINTngper 1
B e ) EPRAING-Throkile 1
B BAES A LOCK-Triggsr 1
T A (9808 A TRIGSER & SWIVEL 1
g A OR35S GABLE-Thraitle 1
] EE409 RINQ-Fetalning 1

1 o230 COVER-Hardlg 1

14} 5020 4 EPRING-Compragaon 1

iz 25571 PIN-Threflle Lock 1

13 o230 NUT-Hex [10-24) 1

14 P& QAs3% BFRAING-zaleilon (Larga) 1

16 P3 03536 EPAING-selation Emelb 1

18 B2Eae ECREW-Flaglile (8-1G x GE" 4

17 PES20 1 ECAEW-Tors Hd. [10-24 X 172" 4

iB A QARG HANDLE BAR 1

1g GERTT A SPACER 1

20 7THE 1A [BOLATOR-VIEMation Fl

1 A G833 KIT-¥Waer Pad 1

2 g2 1 SCREY-Tars bd. (10-24 x 1/27 2

B3 ex [y STRAP, Aelniofcing 2

24 25904 WABHER (#12-11{16) 3

25 LIP Q3588 BOREW-Truse Hd. (10-24 x A" 3

TargueEEcs
i Tl b hit Faquired
. Leatha
1 w BO L. v BB e ANTI BEIZE
1a e A0 e &0
18 o 2B -
17 vewnin B8, -
E2 o, BSL . 8.2
Warranly Flut Rete
Job Destription TrawHr,
CF16 Replace Carburstor Linkage .........2

Page 7 of 9



MP38 w/12" Multi Purpose Saw UT-05078

WHEEL ARM ASSEMBLY

\ an
e
'\1‘ . 32
ar Wearranly Flat finls
26 Jabk  Leecrlptlon TimaHe.
038 . Whesl GLAM e e
GO ., PUIRY oo 4
CDB7 .. Wheel ArmShart 5
CDoa .. Ball Quard ... |
ST10 ., Drive BBk ,....conwimm w3
TorqueSipe:n
i It b M Fecrimd
Ha, Locilkg
W ES L . 8.2, RED 202
w dB ch:
o G40, .84 ... RED 262
we BB s 8.2
w BB .82
o] PART MO |DESCRIPTION jaty.| [NO.| PART ND. |DESCRIPTION ty.
1 &4 DOBED KNOEB & FIN 1 23 || *AC4B4T A WHEEL GAUAAD & QECAL S 12 1
2 GES20 1 ECREW-Truss Hel. (10-24 X 18% 111 24 OdEdS A DECAL-Cation 1
3 01922 FLATE-Bpaing 1 23 A 07858 WHEEL QUARD & DECAL f 14" 1
4 (1 a2 SPACER-Afuztdng Pin 1 &4 O4E85 A DECAL-Caution 1
5| Jads1369 PIM-Rii 1) z6 [e3]:3 WASHER-FubLer 1
| DER1 SLEEWE-Cam 1] 26 O1BT1 0N BH - B2 i
T B&To2 BOREW-Found Hd, (10-24 ¥ 23:92" 3 || 26k o141 92 ZHiM-.030° (AL Par) a
B OTToM BELT-Cavar 1] 27 al-hle WABHER-Speing 1
o DAzl WUT-Heux 1|28 BERIG WASHER F1% « {118} 3
0 JALEET4 B WABHER-Laok (718 1 29 [EE20-1 BOREW-Truee Hd. (10-24 X 1/2%) -]
1% 4H068 BELT: W-Drve 1 a0 QIE0E-FA FLANGE-WTheal 1
1o & 02804 PLLLEY & HUB 1 ai a1a02 BPACER (") 1
13 O7eEE 3A ARM-YWhas 1 0%acE SPACER {22rmm) 1
14 Qxea? SNLBBER 1 0TEGT SPACER (20mm) 1
18 L(ELL STEEL BALL 1 a2 K WHEEL 1
1173 BA1QF BEARING-Bell 21| 24 A (a2 ! EOLT & WASHER 1
i7 oiB1g SPACER-Eanring 1
18 PY 31748 RIRG-Aelalning 1 «
19 013081 | SHAFT-Whesl { See Page 8
s 015915 COLLAR-¥Wheal Guward i
24 o4 A PAL-Ad|ustar 1
22 1913 DETENT-Ad|ustar L]

Page 8 of 9



MP38 w/12" Multi Purpose Saw UT-05078

AnhpVE YHkELe

BELULERARRAMYER

MUEDAN ARRASIVAS
Mananry and Cangrats
Frary Diten ol mEpornene
Mampostada ¥ hormis

Matal
Prurmiipl
It

Ductie and Cast [roo
Feicr har et o
Hiaro adail y farpde

Adpheit
n s
Asdatig

MDA D D i N TR
Framdum Segrmented Bim
Chacarg gegrmanié oe pramibig quallbs
SO eRgTenbace parfencicneac

Btardard Segreetad Alm

D 2 gl sl
SO Hepmeniada ssiander

SAW BLADES

LANESDE SOl

QUOHL LAY B MR
Carbida, Junkyard Dagh
L, It 1 Dogm™
Do Gl bt Julrikyiird Ciogg ™

AEFLACEMENT ARM ASYEMBLIEY [Includes wpaswd Por 17, 22nim E0mimy whedl arbor

Pl M-

45496 ©
43230 B
Jedzd
GAGST C
J3202 B
Jad24
g B
45201 B
qedzs

Q3707 A

A 49763 A

LU

{88

WHEELS
17 INEH
arbor Slze

1II

Tia"
20 mm
qv

Tig"
a0 mm

1
TR"
20 mm

qn

qm

1"

1'1

14 INGH
Fart No.

45858 A
497ER A

44961 A
45768 A

48880 A
45787 A

e A

AMEN A

Ad9NTE A

DNEMNILES DX QUIDE-ASUE DE RECHANDN [oomprenk das oRles o dpalseaur Ror mandris vy read b de 17, 2R o 3o,

AEFUESTO DE ERATC DE LA AVERA [Inciupend e aranielas ara sRod de 17 Smm y 30w}

12° Wmeal Amm it AmIr e,

Fuldgmi)ge 13 aandmn 1"
T2 Brn2s chin Eb rumdl w5 Kol

14" Wbl Arm " BIEOF e

Bulde-rous 14" a'manddn 1 *
14" Bragv oo 8 neda w'" s

AOBAET A

AIB308 A

ADDITIONAL ACCESSORIES

Fart No.

Dol ll WIDMEE GRIE oo enarsmrirs s s e erarsans srescerars ieiscsse i arnr UT DEDad
Plaaay raylanl mvac pauge de prodondsur
Sorjunta ce cama con reguirtares oa profunided

Carry Casn with Inge .. (PR N I 1 i1 ¥ |
Maftate da irunagon avac mmpanlrnml “amoviie
Caja para ransporte con ploza de [heertisn

Yint Cuet K . TSR . - |- .- |-
Trounse pqur mupo ‘moullién
et Cun K"

Spark Amestsr Boomsn ., B ——————
Bzran prri-tincalles
Farimlie de apegochispas

Page 9 of 9

Arber Bize

'
20 mm

"
20 mm

'
20 e



